
Saturday, March 23
6. 0,8.0a.m, London News
9. O Entertainers All
9.80 Current Ceiling. Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Pastor J. Gor-
don Smith
10.20 For My Lady: World Fam-
ous Opera Houses
Amsterdam Opera House (Hol: |land)
41. 0 Domestic Harmony

:11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Commentary on Auckland
Trotting Club’s Meeting at Alex-andra. Park
3.30 &4.30 Sports Results
6. 0 Children’s: session
5.46 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
640 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.Q@ Local News Service
EVENING PROGRAMME:

Georges. Pitsch and String Quar-
tet,
Concerto No, 5 in E Minor (Vi-
valdi)
7.456 News and Commentary
from the United States
8. 0 Studio Recital by May Mo-«Pherson (mezzo-soprano),"The Piper from over the Way"
(Brahe), ‘A Child’s Prayer"
(Thayer), "O Peaceful England"
(German), ‘"‘Garden of MHappi-ness" (Wood)
8.12 Studio Recital by DianaWall (piano),
Humoreske, Op.°10 (Rachman-
inoff), Barcarolle, Op. 44 (Lia-doff), Theme Varie et Fugate,
~Op.- 20-4 Sehutt)
8.27 Studio Recital by Alfred
Scoffin (bass-baritone),

IVA ire
|

"Youth’?’ (Allitgen)| **‘HYbrias. theCretan" (Elliott), "Young Tomo’ "Devon" (Russell), "princeIvan’s Song" (Allitsen}
8.89, Conservatoire Orchestra,
Ballet: Tunes from "Cephale and
Procris" (Gretry)
On ikKirsten Thorberg (con-ralto
"The » d_of the Reign of the
Gods’? and ‘Thy Eternal Spouse’sGlory’ ‘from "The Valkyrie,’
"Epda's Warning" from "The
Rhinegold" (Wagner)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary==. Neier, featuring Verathe Six Debutantes and’7ag nd Minstrels10. 0. Sports Summary10.15enarers |in Lighter Mood

|

41. 0’ LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE :

880 ke. 341 m.il
50
9: Light Music6.45 Tea Dance

7. 0. After Dinner Music8.0 "Radio Revue"
. O -Music from: the Masters:
Berlin. Philharmonic Orchestra,
*"Romali Carnaval’ Overtureeee9.°8 Armhur Rubinstein, withBarbirolli and the London Sym-
hony Orchestra, Concerto No, 1)
n_E Minor, Op. 11 (Chopin)
9.40° Weingartner and the
Bernas
Philharmonic Orchestra,
wend eet 3 ("Scotch").endelissohn)soi10.30° Close down
(022M) ASKtaNe1250 ke.240m
1. Op.m. Light Orchestral
Music7 ound the Films2. 0 awaiian Melodies2.20 Piano and Organ Items2.40 Band Music3.0 Piano Accordion’ Selec-
tions
3.20 Popular Vocalists
3.40 Popular Medleys4.0 Light Popular Kelections
B. O Music for the Piano6.30 Light Orchestral Selections
and Variety7.0 Orchestral Music
8. 0 Dance session1%.0. Close down

|\2 Y 570 kc. 526 m.

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London NewsBreakfast session
9.0 For the Bandsman
§.32 Morning Star; H. Robinson
Cleaver (organist)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Deyotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Mys
tery of Darrington Hall"
11. 0 Talk: "A Farm Woman's
Diary," by Mary Scott
During the Day: Commentaries
on the Representative Cricket
Match Australia v. Wellington
11.15 Comedy Time
12.16 p.m. Lunch Musica
= Saturday

Afternoon Mati-
ne
5. 0 Children’s session: ‘Alice
in Wonderland," ‘Alice Through
the Looking Glass,’ and ‘The
Elephant’s Child,’ adapted from
Kipling’s "Just So" Story
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Chorus Gentlemen" in|
Sociable Songs (Studio pre
Sentation)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 BBC Night: ‘"Itma"
8.30 Travellers’ Tales: "Songs
Across the World," featuring
music and stories from Trinidad,
Fiji and South Africa
9. 1 Newsreei and Commentary
9,25 Make believe Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Review of the Day’s Cric
. ket
40.10 Sports Summary
10.20 Jay Wilbur and his Oreb
estra (BBC programme)
10.60 The Hit kit of Popular
Songs and Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[2YC WELLINGTONke, 357 m.
5. Op.m. Musical Odds and
6. 0 Dance Music
6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. O Piano Personalities
7.16 Voices in Harmony
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Haydn’s Symphonies (final of
series): Orchestre Raymonde,
"Toy" Symphony
8. 6 Music by Beethoven: TheLondon Symphony Orchestra,
conducted by Weingartner,
"Leonora" Overture, No. 2, Op.
72a
8.14 Solomon (pianist) and the
BBC Symphony Orchestra, con
ducted by Sir wey Boult,
Sone
er ee No. 2 inC Minor, Op,
‘
8.46 Fritz .Kreisler (violin)
8.49 The London Philharmonic
Orchestra, Larghetto ("Egmont’’)
9. BBC Symphony Orches
tra, conducted by Toscanini,
Symphony No. 1 in € Major, Op
21 (first of series)
9.30 New Zealand News for me
Pacific Islands
9.40 (approx,) The Philadel hia
Orchestra, conducted by Sto
kowski, Passacagiia in C Minor,
Fugue in G Minor ("The Great")aa \

19.0 Light Concert Programme10.30 Close down

[D) WELLINGTON990 kc, 303 m.

7. O p.m. "You Asked for it’
session
10. O .cClose down

AN7 [23 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. An hour for thechildren; ‘The Storyman’"’
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 ‘The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
8.42 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

FevdqHyes
7. O a.m. Breakfast session
8.0 LONDON NEWS
9.0 "Your Cavalier" (final
episode)
10. 0 Morning programme
11. O "Starlight," featuring Tur-
ner Layton
11.15 "The White Cockade"
12.15 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Band programme
2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Comedy Time
3.45 Piano Parade4.0 Novelty atid Old Time
4.30 Musical Matinee
5.30 For the Children
5.45 Accordiana
6.15 "To Town on Two Pianos"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 ‘Departure Delayed’
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 _Music for the Middle-Brow8.30 ‘Tommy Handley’s Half-
9, 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Comedy Land
9.40 Potpourri10. 0 Close down

920 kc, 327m.7.O p.m, ‘Listeners’ Own" ses-i
8. 0 Grand Symphony Orchestra,"Women of Vienna’ Overture
(Lehar)
8. 8 Kileen Joyce (piano), In-termezzo (Brahms), Novelette(Schumann)
8.46 Herbert Ernst Groh (tenor)
8.22 Marek Weber’s Orchestra.
"An Evening with Liszt" (arr.Urbach)
8.30 ‘These Bands Make Music,"
featuring Henry Hall and his
Orchestra
9. 7 ‘Meet Dr. Morelle"
9.30 Light Recitals
10, 0 Close down

22d HME
7. Op.m, After Dinner Music
7.16 Local Sporting Results
7.30 ‘Tea Work"
8. 0 Concert Programme
8.30' BRC Programme
8. 2 Miliza Korjus (soprano)
Py See
._Dance Programme0. Close down

3 V/A 720 ke. 416 m,
y Oo, 8.0 a,a.m. London News0 ‘Dusting the Shelves":

Reminiscences
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices"Music Is Served"
98.46 Music While You Work *
10.10 For My Lady: Thrills from
Grand Opera
10,380 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0
seameney

on Rhythm" (BBCprogr
11.15 ‘The Dixieland Band

11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. Bright Music
4. 5 Victory Championship Band
Contest (from Lancaster Park)
4.50 Sports Results
5. O Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Southernaires Instrumental
Sextet presents a programme of
popular tunes from the Studio
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 "Soldier of Fortune"
8.25 Louis Levy and his Gau-
mont British Symphony,"It’s Love Again" (Hoffmann)
8.31 Songs by Eric Coates,
sung by Jean MacLachlan
(mezzo-soprano),
"1 Heard You Singing," "The
Fairy Tales of Ireland," ‘J
Pitch My Lonely Caravan at
Night," To-day is Ours" (from
the Studio)
8.43 "Leaves from My Grand-mother’s Album," presented by
Henri Penn (pianist) from the
Studio)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 ‘Music from the Movies’
(BBC programme)9.53 Pittsburgh Symphony Or-
chestra,
"Treasure Waltz" (from "The
Gypsy Baron’’) (J. Strauss)
10. 0 Sports Results
10.15 ‘Tunes You Used to Danceto"
10.45 Pance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BY¢
CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc. 250m.

5. O p.m. Tea-table Tunes5.30 Diunce Music in §trict
Tempo
"The First Great Churchill"
Coneert Time
Famous Artists: Myra Hess
Songs from the Shows .
"Barnaby Rudge"
Rhythmic Revels j

SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Russian Composers:
Rimsky ~ Korsakov: * RussianFaster Festival’ Overture, Op.
36, Philadelphia Symphony Or-
chestra
8.14 Glazounov: Movementsfrom "The Seasons" Ballet, Op.
67, Alexandre Glazounoy and
Orchestra
8.37 Moussorgsky: * Boris
Godounov"’ Symphonie syn-
thesis, Philadelphia Orchestra
9. 1 Prokofieff: Classical Sym-
phony in Db Major, Op, 25, Min-
neapolis Symphony Orchestra.945 Stravinsky: "The Firebird"
Suite, Philadelphia Orchestra
9.37 Rachmaninoff: Concerto
No. 2 in G Minor, Op. 18, Benno
Moiseiwitsch (piano) and Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra,
conducted by Walter Goehr —

10. 9 Mirth and Melody
10.30 Close downSZ am]
7, 0 a.m. Morning Music
8. 0 London News8.15 Merry Tunés
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10, 0 Garden Expert
10,20 The Fol-de-Rols
10,30 Boston Promenade Orch-
-estra, **Todtentanz"’ (Liszt)
10.46 Drama in Cameo

NNN

DODO

cofSemao

141. 0 You Ask, We Play
12.30 p.m. Lunch Musie30 Repeat Performance
, O The Orchestra Plays
, O Merry Mixup :O The Dance Show
80 Dinner Music
0 "North of Moscow"
= >) After Dinner Show
London News
National Announcements
BBC Newsreel —

8

=

b°i

7. O The Philharmonic Symphony
. Orchestra of New York, "Old
California"
7. 9 Bidu Sayao (soprano)
7.12 The Bell Symphonic Orch-
estra
7.15 Nester Chayres (tenor)
7.149 Victor Veritch (violin)
and Joseph Wohlman (piano),
"Valse Serenade"
7.22 David Reid (baritone)
7.26 Don Vorhee’s§ Orchestra,
Serenade
7.30 Saturday Night Hit Parad?
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Air Force Orchestra
8. 6 "When Cobb and Co, Was
king"
8.30 "The Stage Presents’
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Music for Dancing, with
Victor Silvester and his Ball-
room Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

V/ DUNEDINA) 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11.0 For My Lady: "Joan ofAre"
11.15 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
42. 0 ‘Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. Celebration of 98th
Anniversary of Otago at the
Early Settlers’ Hall °
3.30 Somebody’s Favourite4.0 Kambling in Rhythm
415 Film Favourites
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
EVENING PROGRAMME:Kneller Hall Musicians, ‘"Fan-

fares for a Ceremony"
7.383 Ronnie Munro and £ =whisScottish Variety Orchestra,
"Scottish Mediey" (arr, Munro)
7.39 Glasgow Orpheus Choir,"Laird 0’ Cockpen" (Roberton),
"Dumbarton’s Drums’ (Ban-
tock)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8.0 Concert in celebration cof
the 98th Anniversary of Otago
(from Early Settlers’ Hall)9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 Old Time Dance’ Pro-
gramme, by Muriel Caddie andthe Revelilers’ Dance Band
10. 0 Sports Summary10.10 Old Time Dance (¢con-
tinued)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

"

5. 0 p.m. Musical Potpourri6. 0 Vuriety7. 0 Popular Musi¢7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.45 Variety '
8.30 ‘Radio Stage"
10. O Classical Music
10.30 Close down

[Zaye taveroaneiteJ. 0 a.m. Breakfast session8,0 London News9, Morning Variety
9.20 Devotional Service
9.380 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 "Other Days"

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 12.30 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ,
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9,35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB8, 3ZB8, 4Z8.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m, and 9,35
p.m.; 2Y¥YD at 10 p.m, only).

Australia v, Wellington
Cricket commentaries. will
be broadcast at 12,0, 1.0,
3.0, 4.30, and 6.0 p.m.; and
a talk at 7.15 p.m., from
Stations 4YA, 2YA, 3YA,
4YA, 2YH, 3ZR, and 4YZ,


